



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 28856 of 2014

Vijay Pal Singh

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)

: Rajan Tripathi

Counsel for Respondent(s)

: Ajeet Kumar Singh, Anoop Trivedi

Court No. - 40

HON'BLE SARAL SRIVASTAVA, J.

HON'BLE SUDHANSHU CHAUHAN, J.

On the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, the case is adjourned.

List this case peremptorily on **20.11.2025**.

November 6, 2025

NS

(Sudhanshu Chauhan,J.) (Saral Srivastava,J.)