



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 28856 of 2014

Vijay Pal Singh

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Rajan Tripathi
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Ajeet Kumar Singh, Anoop Trivedi,
C.S.C.

Court No. - 3

**HON'BLE SAUMITRA DAYAL SINGH, J.
HON'BLE INDRAJEET SHUKLA, J.**

1. List revised. None appears on behalf of the Development Authority.
2. List again in the week commencing 27.04.2026.
3. Learned counsel for the petitioner may inform Shri S.P. Rai, learned counsel for the Development Authority about this order in writing.

(Indrajeet Shukla,J.) (Saumitra Dayal Singh,J.)

April 8, 2026
S.P.